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1  of  5
Cues  in  Miles

Western/Central  New  York  Brevet  Series
©  2011-­2018,  Peter  Dusel,  DistanceRider  
Abandon  please  call  (315)  524-­8519 Certification  #1085

From  
Control Leg Turn Total Directions

0.0 0.0 CP 0.0 Start:  1119  Lake  Road,  Ontario,  NY  14519                                                                                                              (06:00  to  07:00)
0.6 0.6 L 0.6 @  T,  Lake  Rd  (East)(Unmarked),  Generally  following  green  "Seaway  Trail"  signs  to  Chaumont
7.9 7.2 BL 7.9 @  T,  SS,  TRO  Lake  Rd  (Pultneyville,  NY  -­  store/restaurant )
18.4 10.5 R 18.4 @  SS,  NY  14  S  (Sodus  Point,  NY)  (Stores  off  route  several  blocks  east)
21.1 2.6 L 21.1 Red  Mill/  Glover  Rd
22.7 1.6 R 22.7 @T,  Shaker  Tract,  signposted  Hunter's  Point  Rd.  nice  view  of  Sodus  Bay  to  left/north  and  east
24.1 1.4 L 24.1 Ridge  Rd.
25.2 1.1    25.2 Crossing  Sodus  Bay,  NY

30.4 5.3 L 30.4 W.  Port  Bay  Rd.  /    CR  160,  Leaving  Seaway  Trail    (About  1  block  before  RR  tracks,  services  about  2  
blocks  ahead  off  route  on  Ridge  Rd.)  (Wolcott,  NY)

31.7 1.3 R 31.7 Furnace  Rd.  /  CR  161  -­>  Red  Creek  Rd.  /  CR  165    (E)
34.0 2.3 VL 34.0 Chapman  Corners  Rd./  CR  167
36.5 2.4 VL 36.5 Caywood  Rd.
38.1 1.7 L 38.1 NY  104A  E  (N)  The  Canadian  104,  eh?
39.6 1.5    39.6 Fair  Haven,  NY,  services
46.9 7.3 46.9 Sign  for  "North  Sterling",  next  turn  in  0.2  miles

47.1 0.2 S 47.1 @curve  in  104A,  Irwin  Rd,  CR  96  (unmarked)  Leaving  NY  104A  and  Seaway  Trail                                                                                    
              Note:  marked  about  100'  further  on  at  next  intersection  Note:  do  not  take  the  hard  left  onto  

50.3 3.2 L 50.3 W  Lake  Rd  -­  Unmarked,  across  from  Oswego  County  sign
52.1 1.8 L 52.1 Lake  Shore  Road
53.8 1.7 R 53.8 TRO  Lakeshore  Rd?,  not  much  choice  here!
53.9 0.1 L 53.9 Co  Route  89  -­>  Rudolph  Street  passing  SUNY  Oswego  Campus
56.1 2.1 R 56.1 Centenial  Dr.  (Bus  stop  on  corner)
56.3 0.2 L 56.3 @  T  Washington  Blvd.
56.4 0.1 R 56.4 Bayles  St.  Just  before  "Welcome  to  Oswego"  sign

56.7 0.3    56.7 Restaurant  "Diner",  great  food  stop!  Port  City  Diner  Oswego,  7012  State  Route  104,  (315)  342-­0108  
Note:  closed  fall,  2011     NOTE:  24x7  Byrne  Dairy  @  W  7th  St.,mile    57.8

56.7 0.0 L 56.7 NY  104  East,  Rejoining  Seaway  Trail
56.7 0.0 CP 56.7 Oswego,  NY  -­  Any  store,  restaurant,  ATM  slip,  receipt  preferred                                  (08:41  -­  12:04)
0.6 0.6 BR 57.3 W.  Bridge  Street,  TRO  NY  104  East
1.5 1.0    58.2 Cross  Oswego  River,  Oswego,  NY  many  stores  restaurants  etc.
2.2 0.6 BR 58.8 TRO  NY  104  East
2.8 0.7 L 59.5 George  St.  (Leaving  Seaway  Trail)
3.2 0.4 R 59.9 E.  Seneca  St.
3.9 0.7 S 60.6 E  Seneca  -­>  North  Rd,  CR  1
5.5 1.6 R 62.2 TRO  North  Rd.
9.1 3.6 BL 65.8 TRO  North  Rd.
14.3 5.2 L 71.0 104B  East,  Rejoin  Seaway  Trail  East  bound  for  next  28  miles
15.8 1.5    72.5 Texas,  NY,  a  suburb  of  Mexico,  NY
17.2 1.4 L 73.9 NY  3  N/E
20.5 3.3    77.2 Selkirk  Shores  State  Park,  diner  across  from  entrance
36.8 16.3    93.5 Southwick  Beach  State  Park,  store  in  vicinity
42.2 5.4 L 98.9 Harbor  Rd.,  CR  123,  Henderson  Harbor,  Ice  Cream  Stand
42.3 0.1 S 99.0 X  Danley  Rd,  TRO  CR  123/Harbor  Rd.
42.6 0.3 S 99.3 X  CR  178  TRO  CR123/Harbor  Rd.    A  mistake  here  will  take  you  a  long  way  downhill,  the  wrong  way!
45.9 3.3 S 102.5 NY  3  N,  Rejoining  Seaway  Trail
48.6 2.7    105.3 Westcott  Beach  State  Park
50.7 2.1    107.4 Sackets  Harbor  to  left  ~  1.3  Miles,  restaurants,  stores  etc

51.7 1.0    108.4 Sackets  Harbor  to  left  ~  1.3  Miles,  restaurants,  stores  etc.
Nice  n  Easy  Minimart  Pizza/  Subs,  at  this  intersection

52.9 1.2    109.6 Sackets  Harbor  to  left  ~  1.3  Miles,  restaurants,  stores  etc
54.2 1.3 L 110.9 NY  180  N,  Limerick,  NY,  Baggs  Corner
57.7 3.6    114.4 Dexter,  NY
59.3 1.6 L 116.0 NY  12E  North

63.9 4.6 CP 120.6 Nice  N  Easy  Grocery  Shoppe  #2306,  12345  Main  Street,                                                                  (11:42  -­  18:56)  
Chaumont,  NY  13622,  (315)  782-­4905,    Subway,  etc.,  inside                                                                                                                            

600  km  RUSA  Certified  Brevet  (#1085)  600LR_2  Stuart's  600k
Brevet  starts  at  1119  Lake  Road,  Ontario,  NY  at  06:00.  Time  Limit  40  hours.

KEY:  R/L  =right/left,  BR/L  =bear  right/left,  QR/L  =quick  right/left,  S  =straight,  blank  =  info  cue
X  =cross,  -­>  =becomes,  E  =enter,  SS  =stop  sign,  TL  =traffic  light,  T  =“T”  Intersection,  TRO  =  To  Remain  On,

US  =US  Route,  NY  =NY  State  Route,  CR  =County  Route,  CP  =  Checkpoint,  (x)  Travel  direction
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600  km  RUSA  Certified  Brevet  (#1085)  600LR_2  Stuart's  600k
Brevet  starts  at  1119  Lake  Road,  Ontario,  NY  at  06:00.  Time  Limit  40  hours.

KEY:  R/L  =right/left,  BR/L  =bear  right/left,  QR/L  =quick  right/left,  S  =straight,  blank  =  info  cue
X  =cross,  -­>  =becomes,  E  =enter,  SS  =stop  sign,  TL  =traffic  light,  T  =“T”  Intersection,  TRO  =  To  Remain  On,

US  =US  Route,  NY  =NY  State  Route,  CR  =County  Route,  CP  =  Checkpoint,  (x)  Travel  direction

0.0 0.0 L 120.6 Exiting  checkpoint,  bactrack  route  on  NY  12E  South
4.5 4.5 R 125.1 NY  180  South,  Limerick,  NY
9.6 5.1 X 130.3 X  NY  3,  becomes  CR  66,  Old  Salt  Pt.  Rd.  -­>  S  Harbor  Rd.
17.9 8.2 X 138.5 I81
18.6 0.7 R 139.2 US  11  South,  (Adams  Center,  NY)  (stores,  minimarts  etc.along  US  11)
22.7 4.1 VL 143.3 S.  Main  St.  -­>  CR  189,  Adams,  NY  leaving  US  11  South          Note:  No  services  until  next  CP
27.8 5.1 VR/S 148.4 CR  93  (S),  leaving  CR  189  (From  sat  view,  looks  like  follow  main  Rd.  past  Post  Office,  Lorraine,  NY)
27.9 0.1 R 148.5 CR  92  -­>  CR  17  (S)  (at  approx  32.4  miles)
38.3 10.4 VR 158.9 TRO  CR  17  at  Old  State  Rd  (NOTE:  Old  State  is  dirt,  remain  on  CR  17)
41.6 3.3    162.2 South  junction  of  CR  17  and  Old  State  (S)  Top  of  the  Tug  Hill,  downhill  to  Camden!
47.0 5.4 S 167.6 CR  27,  leaving  CR  17  after  crossing  Salmon  River  Reservoir  (S),  (Redfiled,  NY,  Restaurant)
50.2 3.3 S 170.9 Redfield  Rd.,  CR  70  (S)
52.2 1.9 R 172.8 Hayes  Rd  -­>  CR  84  (SW)
54.8 2.6 L 175.4 Florence  Hill  St.,  CR  84
60.8 6.0 L 181.4 Oswego  St.,  NY  13  (S)

61.5 0.7 CP 182.1
Camden,  NY  -­  Any  store  or  restaurant,  receipt  preferred                                              (14:47  -­  01:32  Day  2)
Note:  24  hour  Fast  Track  @  mile  182.1
Note:  CP  to  CP  mileage  zeroed  at  corner  NY  13  and  Church  St./NY  69

0.0 0.0 182.1 Camden,  NY  leaving  control  continue  on  NY  13  South

7.8 7.8 S 189.9 Vienna  Rd.  -­>  Higginsville  Rd,  CR  50A  leaving  NY  13
Note:  Higginsville  Rd.  Bridge  Closed  to  vehicles  in  2010,  but  passable  by  bicycle

11.5 3.7 193.6 Closed  Bridge,  bicycle  safe
12.2 0.7 L 194.3 CR  52,  Doxtator  Rd.
14.2 2.1 X 196.4 NY  46,  becomes  CR  52,  Senn  Rd.
15.3 1.1 VR 197.5 TRO  Senn  Rd.
16.7 1.4 L 198.9 Happy  Valley  Rd  /  Verona  Mills  Rd.
16.8 0.1 QR 199.0 Blackmans  Corners  Rd.,  TRO  CR  52  (S)
19.1 2.3 X 201.2 NY  365
19.7 0.6 VL 201.8 TRO  CR  52,  name  changes  to  Lowell  Rd.
22.8 3.1 X 204.9 I90  (Overpass)
25.7 2.9 VL 207.8 TRO  Lowell  Rd.  /  CR  52  (S)
27.3 1.6 L 209.4 @T,SS  W  Main  Street
27.6 0.3 L 209.7 @TL,    233  N  Unmarked.  Follow  sign  to  "Interstate  90NY"

28.0 0.5 CP 210.2
Travel  Inn,  315-­853-­3561  Toll  Free:-­  1-­800-­589-­6657                                                  (16:12  -­  04:32  Day  2)
or  any  store  or  business  in  vicinity,  Westmoreland,  NY  13490
NOTE:  On  right  just  before  crossing  I90  overpass                                                                                                                                                                                                

0.0 0.0 210.2 Exiting  checkpoint,  bactrack  route  on  NY  233  South,  continueing  on  NY  233  S
6.5 6.5 R 216.7 NY  12B  S
13.8 7.3 X 224.0 College  St.  leaving  12B,  onto  S  Main  St.  Oriskany  Falls,  NY
14.4 0.5 L 224.5 Valley  Road,  CR  43  (SW),  labelled  Augusta  Rd.  on  some  maps
17.8 3.4 S 227.9 Becomes  Canal  Rd,  CR  43
18.9 1.1 L 229.0 TRO  Canal  Rd,  CR  43
18.9 0.1 R 229.1 TRO  Canal  Rd,  CR  43
20.3 1.4 X 230.4 US  20  Becomes  Canal  Rd,  CR  81
21.9 1.6 L 232.1 NY  46  (S)  -­>  NY  12B,  NY  12B  Alt.  (S)
24.6 2.7 234.7 Wendt  University  Inn,  175  Utica  Street,  Hamilton,  NY  13346-­2001,  (315)  824-­4400
24.9 0.3 235.1 24  hour  Sunoco  with  minimart
25.2 0.3 HR 235.4 Hard  right  onto  CR  75,  Lebanon  St./Payne  St.  (NOT  NY  12B)  Hamilton,  NY

25.2 0.0 CP 235.4 Hamilton,  NY  -­  Any  store  or  restaurant,  receipt  preferred                                      (17:27  -­  07:12  Day  2)
CP-­CP  Mileage  zeroed  at  Jct  12B  &  CR  75/Lebanon  St.
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600  km  RUSA  Certified  Brevet  (#1085)  600LR_2  Stuart's  600k
Brevet  starts  at  1119  Lake  Road,  Ontario,  NY  at  06:00.  Time  Limit  40  hours.

KEY:  R/L  =right/left,  BR/L  =bear  right/left,  QR/L  =quick  right/left,  S  =straight,  blank  =  info  cue
X  =cross,  -­>  =becomes,  E  =enter,  SS  =stop  sign,  TL  =traffic  light,  T  =“T”  Intersection,  TRO  =  To  Remain  On,

US  =US  Route,  NY  =NY  State  Route,  CR  =County  Route,  CP  =  Checkpoint,  (x)  Travel  direction

0.0 0.0 235.4 Continue  S/W  onCR  75  /    Lebanon  St.  -­>  Randallsville  Rd.
2.0 2.0 R 237.4 Armstrong  Rd.,  unmarked,  just  after  crossing  small  creek,  runs  along  creek
3.0 1.0 R 238.4 @SS  CR  73  /  River  Rd.  (N)
6.0 3.0 L 241.4 @T,  NY  26  (W)
6.2 0.1 R 241.6 CR  105  /  Eaton  Rd.  (N)
10.3 4.1 X 245.6 US  20  with  slight  jog  to  left,  becomes  CR  101  /  Cedar  St.
11.1 0.8 L 246.4 Old  County  Rd  5  (Old  County  Rd  S  on  some  maps)
15.0 3.9 VR/S 250.3 @  Yield  sign,  Pleasant  Valley  Rd.,  CR  25
15.7 0.7 R 251.1 Peterboro  Rd.  Peterboro,  NY
16.2 0.5 L 251.5 Buyea  Rd.  /  CR  54  (N)  Caution,  steep  downhill  with  Stop  and  T  at  bottom
23.0 6.8 R 258.4 @  T,  SS  CR  27,  Clockville  Rd.  (VL  to  remain  on  Clockville  Rd.  immediately  after  SS)  -­>  S  Court  St.
23.1 0.1 VL 258.4 TRO  S  Court  St.  (N)
24.3 1.2 X 259.7 NY  5  -­>  N  Court  St/CR  10.    Wampsville,  NY
25.2 1.0 X 260.6 Erie  Canal
25.4 0.1 R 260.7 Canal  Rd.  CR  76
27.3 2.0 X 262.7 I90  (Overpass)
27.8 0.5 VR 263.2 Canal  path  alongside  Old  Erie  Canal
28.1 0.3 X 263.5 Lake  Rd.  /  NY  316
28.2 0.1 X 263.6 River
28.3 0.1 L 263.6 NY  46  (N)  leaving  Canal  Path
28.3 0.0 R 263.7 Center  St.,  CR  48,  may  be  unmarked
28.3 0.0 L 263.7 Church  St.

28.4 0.1 CP 263.8 Information  control,  Durhamville,  NY                                                                                                      (18:58  -­  10:20  Day  2)
See  Brevet  Card  for  exact  control  information,      CP-­CP  Mileage  zeroed  at  flagpole

0.0 0.0 R 263.8 Leaving  Flagpole,  Continue  North  on  Church  St.
0.0 0.0 L 263.8 @T,  Broad  Street  /  Main  St.
0.1 0.1 VR 263.9 Canal  St.
2.1 2.0 LR 265.9 Left/Right  on  NY  31  to  cross  canal  and  VR  onto  canal  path  (N)  If  muddy,  continue  on  46  OK,  but  longer
2.7 0.6 L 266.5 Mills  Rd.,  leaving  canal
2.8 0.0 R 266.6 NY  46  (N)
2.8 0.1 L 266.6 Jug  Point  Rd.  /  CR  54
3.5 0.7 VR 267.3 TRO  Jug  Point  Rd.  /  CR  54
6.3 2.9 L 270.2 @T  Oneida  St.  /  Cove  Rd.  TRO  CR  54  (W)
7.2 0.8 R 271.0 NY  13  N  (N)  Verona  Beach,  NY  many  restaurants,  amusement  rides,  etc.  in  vicinity
8.7 1.6 L 272.6 McLanathan  Ave.  /  Lakeshore  Dr.  /  CR  80
9.1 0.4 VL 272.9 TRO  Lakeshore  Dr.
10.1 1.0 VR 273.9 E.  Lake  Rd.,  very  quick  turn  next!
10.1 0.0 L 273.9 W.  Lake  St.  (Check  signage),  first  real  turn  after  turning  away  from  lake
10.2 0.1 VR 274.0 TRO  W.  Lake  St

10.6 0.4 X 274.4 NY  49,  becomes  CR  68A  /  Mulholland  Rd.,  store  to  left  about  100'  (Closed  in  2012?)
NO  SERVICES  UNTIL  NEXT  CP!!

13.9 3.2 S 277.7 CR  68  (W)  /  Stone  Barn  Rd.  Follow  sign  toward  "Jewell"  but  only  at  this  intersection!
DO  NOT   go  to  Jewell!

13.9 0.0 S 277.7 TRO  Stone  Barn  Rd.,  Leaving  CR  68  (W)
15.8 1.9 R 279.6 Elpis  Rd.  (N)
17.1 1.3 L 280.9 Tynan  Rd.  (W),  1st  left,  sign  hidden  in  foliage  in  2010
19.2 2.2 R 283.1 @T,  SS  Center  St.  (N)
19.3 0.0 L 283.1 Roosevelt  Rd.  (W),  unmarked  1st  turn  after  Tynan,  do  not  go  onto  dirt
21.2 1.9 R 285.0 @SS,  CR  17  /  Dutcherville  Rd.  (W)
21.4 0.2 R 285.2 TRO  CR  17,  leaving  Dutcherville  Rd.  (N)
22.6 1.1 L 286.4 Whipple  Rd.  (NW)  Unmarked,  1st  Left,  Sign  at  corner  reads  "North  Shore  Sportsman's  Association"
25.3 2.8 L 289.1 @T,  SS  CR  65  (W)
26.7 1.4 S 290.5 CR  23  (W),  crossing  Salt  Rd.
28.6 1.9 S 292.4 CR  23B  /  Potter  Rd.,  Leaving  CR  23  at  intersection
31.8 3.2 R 295.6 @T,  SS  CR  11  (N)
36.8 5.0 L 300.6 @T,  SS  NY  69  (W)
37.2 0.4 R 301.0 CR  26  (N),  Just  before  crossing  I81,  Note:  Looks  like  I81  entrance  ramp
37.5 0.3 CP 301.3 Grist  Mill  Restaurant,  3039  County  Route  26,  Parish,  NY  -­  (315)  625-­7691      (20:56  -­  14:16  Day  2)
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Control Leg Turn Total Directions

600  km  RUSA  Certified  Brevet  (#1085)  600LR_2  Stuart's  600k
Brevet  starts  at  1119  Lake  Road,  Ontario,  NY  at  06:00.  Time  Limit  40  hours.

KEY:  R/L  =right/left,  BR/L  =bear  right/left,  QR/L  =quick  right/left,  S  =straight,  blank  =  info  cue
X  =cross,  -­>  =becomes,  E  =enter,  SS  =stop  sign,  TL  =traffic  light,  T  =“T”  Intersection,  TRO  =  To  Remain  On,

US  =US  Route,  NY  =NY  State  Route,  CR  =County  Route,  CP  =  Checkpoint,  (x)  Travel  direction

0.0 0.0 L 301.3 Exiting  Grist  Mill,  to  back  track  south  on  CR  26
0.3 0.3 R 301.6 NY  69  (W),  continuing  west
0.4 0.1 X 301.7 I81  (Overpass)  -­  gas  stations,  minimarts
0.9 0.5 L 302.2 NY  69A/CR  38/  S.  Railroad  St.    (S)  first  left  AFTER   Post  Office  Note:   Do  NOT   take  Rider  St!!
1.1 0.2 VL 302.4 TRO  CR  38  /  NY  69A  /  S.  Railroad  St
1.6 0.5 VL 302.9 TRO  CR  38  /  NY  69A  /  S.  Railroad  St
3.0 1.4 L 304.3 US  11  S
4.0 1.0 R 305.3 CR  45  (W)  CR  38  on  east  side  of  intersectiion
9.0 5.0 R 310.3 TRO  CR  45
11.8 2.8 X 313.1 NY  3  Palermo,  NY
14.6 2.8 L 315.9 @T  Hawk  Rd.  leaving  CR  45    (Might  be  VL,  check)
15.5 0.9 L 316.8 CR  6,  leaving  Hawk  Rd.  (S)
17.0 1.6 R 318.3 NY  3
19.5 2.5 VR 320.8 Oneida  St.,  leaving  NY  3
20.5 1.0 X 321.8 Oswego  River,  Fulton,  NY,  Many  services,  Dunkin  Donuts,  Pizza  Hut,  etc.   -­>  Gansvoort  St
20.8 0.3 R 322.1 @SS  W  4th  St    NOTE:  P&C  Supermarket  on  left
20.9 0.1 L 322.2 Hannibal  St.  (W)
21.9 1.0 X 323.2 NY  3,  Hannibal  -­>  CR  3
24.7 2.8 L 326.0 Phinney  Rd  (S)    (May  be  behind  foliage,  2018)
25.5 0.8 R 326.8 Peat  Bed  Rd.
27.4 1.8 L 328.7 CR  7  (S)
27.7 0.3 R 329.0 Brackett  Rd.
29.1 1.4 L/VL 330.4 CR  21  (S)  Hannibal  Center,  NY
29.5 0.4 R 330.8 Martville  Rd.  (W)  -­>  Nichols  Rd.  -­>  Finches  Corners  Rd.
33.1 3.6 X 334.5 NY  104,  becomes  Finches  Corners  Rd.  Martville,  NY
34.0 0.9 X 335.3 NY  38
36.2 2.2 L 337.5 @SS  Humphrey  Rd.  (S)
37.2 1.1 R 338.6 @SS,  CR  95  /  Sterling  Station  Rd.,  2nd  of  two  stop  signs  -­>  Keely  Rd,  John  Deere  museum
39.1 1.8 L 340.4 NY  104A  /  Main  St.  Red  Creek,  NY  (Follow  Seaway  Trail  next  15  miles)
40.8 1.7 S 342.1 Cross  NY  104,  becomes  NY  370  South  Minimart/Restaurant  at  intersection
41.5 0.7 S 342.8 CR  163  /  Ridge  Rd.,  leaving  NY  370  (W)
42.3 0.8 343.6 Wolcott  International  Airport  (on  left)
43.7 1.4 X 345.0 NY  104,  CAUTION:  BUSY  ROAD  WAIT  FOR  THE  TRAFFIC  SIGNAL!
45.2 1.5 346.6 Wolcott  Falls,  stop  at  the  overlook,  if  you  have  a  minute  At  bottom  of  dip,  Park,  nice  place  to  rest
45.3 0.1 VR 346.7 Ridge  Rd  -­>  Oswego  St.  -­>  W  Main  St.  -­>  Ridge  Rd.  -­>  CR  143  (W)  Wolcott,  NY,  services
51.3 5.9 352.6 Crossing  south  end  of  Sodus  Bay
54.1 2.9 S 355.4 CR  143  Ridge  Rd.,  Leaving  Seaway  trail  (Citgo  with  sub  counter,  not  24  hour)
57.1 3.0 X 358.4 NY  104,  TRO  Ridge  Rd.  CAUTION:  BUSY  ROAD  WAIT  FOR  THE  TRAFFIC  SIGNAL!
57.3 0.2    358.6 Caution  steep  angled  tracks.  Ridge  Rd  -­>  Main  St.  Sodus,  NY,  Grocery  store  /  minimart
58.5 1.2 R 359.9 Maple  Ave,  Minimart  and  grocery  store  off  route  about  0.4  mile  West  on  W  Main  St.
59.0 0.5 X 360.4 NY  104,  CAUTION:  BUSY  ROAD  WAIT  FOR  THE  TRAFFIC  SIGNAL!
60.5 1.4 L 361.8 Lake  Rd.  /  CR  101  (W)  Rejoining  outbound  route
67.1 6.6 VR 368.4 TRO  Lake  Rd.  /  CR  101  Follow  "Seaway  Trail"  sign,  DO  NOT  follow  "TO  21"  sign!  Restaurant
74.3 7.3 R 375.7 Paved  Driveway  1119  Lake  Rd,  signposted  Shoreline  Blvd
74.8 0.5 R 376.1 Driveway,  1119  lake  Rd.
75.0 0.2 CP 376.3 1119  Lake  Rd.,  Ontario,  NY  -­  CONGRATULATIONS!!!!!                                    (00:48  Day  2  to  22:00  Day  2)

  
 Abandon, please call Pete Dusel at (315) 524-8519

Complete Map: http://ridewithgps.com/routes/8200530


